Procedure file

Basic information

RPS - Implementing acts

2023/2998(RPS)

Resolution on the proposal for a Council regulation amending Annexes Il
and V to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of
the Council as regards maximum residue levels for tricyclazole in or on

certain products

Subject

3.10.10 Foodstuffs, foodstuffs legislation

4.60.04.04 Food safety

Key events
30/08/2023
22/11/2023

14/12/2023

14/12/2023

Non-legislative basic document published

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Results of vote in Parliament

Decision by Parliament

Procedure completed

COM(2023)0499

(4

T9-0474/2023

Summary


https://www.europarl.europa.eu/RegData/docs_autres_institutions/commission_europeenne/com/2023/0499/COM_COM(2023)0499_EN.pdf
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/smartapi/cgi/sga_doc?smartapi!celexplus!prod!DocNumber&lg=EN&type_doc=COMfinal&an_doc=2023&nu_doc=0499
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-9-2023-0474_EN.html

